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1 Vulcan Materials Co. 5,552.2 
4,856.8 14.32 1,696.6 

2,277.2 -25.50 5.05 
4.41 14.51 699.4 

600.9 16.39 6,545.0 
6,027.3 8.59 $210.53  

$148.31 41.95

2 Encompass Health Corp. 5,121.6 
4,644.4 10.27 6,864.9 

6,445.9 6.50 4.15 
2.87 44.60 517.2 

368.8 40.24 2,357.0 
1,970.0 19.64 $65.26  

$82.69 -21.08

3 Hibbett Sports Inc. 1,691.2 
1,419.7 19.12 703.2 

808.2 -12.99 22.63 
4.49 404.01 174.3 

74.3 134.59 291.5 
391.3 -25.50 $59.53  

$56.45 5.46

4 Medical Properties Trust 1,544.7 
1,249.2 23.66 20,519.8 

16,829.0 21.93 1.11 
0.81 37.04 656.9 

432.3 51.95 8,445.7 
7,343.9 15.00 $23.63  

$21.79 8.44

5 ProAssurance Corp. 1,124.4 
874.9 33.01 6,191.5 

4,654.8 33.01 2.67 
-3.26 181.90 144.1 

-175.7 5.87 1,428.4 
1,349.2 5.87 $25.30  

$17.79 42.21

6 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 1,059.2 
782.7 35.33 1,464.2 

1,393.9 5.04 2.94 
-0.70 520.00 150.9 

-35.8 521.51 872.0 
725.2 20.24 $25.62  

$21.32 20.17

7 Construction Partners Inc. 910.7 
785.7 15.91 300.0 

331.6 -9.53 0.39 
0.78 -50.00 20.2 

40.3 -49.88 408.9 
385.2 6.15 $33.37  

$18.20 83.35

8 Adtran Inc. 563.0 
506.5 11.15 376.3 

317.4 18.56 -0.18 
0.05 -460.00 -8.6 

2.4 -458.33 357.1 
372.9 -4.24 $22.83  

$14.77 54.57

9 Computer Programs and 
Systems Inc.

280.6 
264.5 6.09 383.4 

326.2 17.54 1.26 
0.98 28.57 18.4 

14.2 29.58 222.6 
200.0 11.30 $29.30  

$26.84 9.17

10 National Security Group Inc. 66.2 
66.6 -0.60 151.7 

150.4 0.86 0.23 
-3.41 106.74 0.6 

-8.6 106.98 43.8 
45.4 -3.52 $9.1999  

$10.75 -14.42

Non-Financial  
Companies

Public Company Performances in 2021
compiled by MEGAN BOYLE

Ranked by Sales. Figures are in millions except percentages and share prices.  
Stock prices are quoted at close of last trading day of companies’ fiscal years. 

Financial  
Companies

Ranked by Assets. Figures are in millions except percentages and share prices. Stock 
prices are quoted at close of last trading day of companies’ fiscal years. 
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1 Regions Financial Corp. 162,938.0 
147,389.0 10.55 2.51 

1.03 143.69 2,521.0 
1,094.0 130.44 18,325.0 

18,111.0 1.18 $21.80 
$16.12 35.24

2 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. 15,448.8 
11,932.7 29.47 0.99 

0.94 5.32 207.7 
169.5 22.54 1,151.5 

992.4 16.03 $84.94 
$40.29 110.82

3 Auburn National Bancorp. 1,105.2 
956.6 15.53 2.27 

2.09 8.61 8.0 
7.5 6.67 103.7 

107.7 -3.71 $32.30  
$41.69 -22.52

4 First U.S. Bancshares 958.3 
890.5 7.61 0.70 

0.43 62.79 4.5 
2.7 66.67 90.1 

86.7 3.92 $10.57 
$9.0153 17.25

5 Cullman Bancorp Inc. 354.7 
331.4 7.03 0.25 

0.52 -51.92 1.8 
3.5 -48.57 99.7 

56.9 75.22 $12.28 
$22.00 -44.18

6 Southern States Bancshares 9.5 
8.5 11.76 2.26 

1.58 43.04 18.6 
12.1 53.72 177.2 

140.7 25.94 $19.57  
N/A N/A
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COMPANY
2021 

STOCK PRICE
2020 

STOCK PRICE
STOCK PRICE 
GROWTH (%)

1 Construction Partners Inc. $33.37 $18.20 83.35

2 Adtran Inc. $22.83 $14.77 54.57

3 ProAssurance Corp. $25.30 $17.79 42.21

4 Vulcan Materials Co. $210.53 $148.31 41.95

5 Warrior Met Coal Inc. $25.62 $21.32 20.17

6 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. $29.30 $26.84 9.17

7 Medical Properties Trust $23.63 $21.79 8.44

8 Hibbett Sports Inc. $59.53 $56.45 5.46

9 National Security Group Inc. $9.1999 $10.75 -14.42

10 Encompass Health Corp. $65.26 $82.69 -21.08

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

NET INCOME
2021 

ASSETS
RETURN ON 
ASSETS (%)

1 Vulcan Materials Co. 699.4 1,696.6 41.22

2 Hibbett Sports Inc. 174.3 703.2 24.79

3 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 150.9 1,464.2 10.31

4 Encompass Health Corp. 517.2 6,864.9 7.53

5 Construction Partners Inc. 20.2 300.0 6.73

6 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. 18.4 383.4 4.80

7 Medical Properties Trust 656.9 20,519.8 3.20

8 ProAssurance Corp. 144.1 6,191.5 2.33

9 National Security Group Inc. 0.6 151.7 0.40

10 Adtran Inc. -8.6 376.3 -2.29

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

NET INCOME

2021 
SHAREHOLDER 

EQUITY
RETURN ON 
EQUITY (%)

1 Hibbett Sports Inc. 174.3 291.5 59.79

2 Encompass Health Corp. 517.2 2,357.0 21.94

3 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 150.9 872.0 17.31

4 Vulcan Materials Co. 699.4 6,545.0 10.69

5 ProAssurance Corp. 144.1 1,428.4 10.09

6 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. 18.4 222.6 8.27

7 Medical Properties Trust 656.9 8,445.7 7.78

8 Construction Partners Inc. 20.2 408.9 4.94

9 National Security Group Inc. 0.6 43.8 1.37

10 Adtran Inc. -8.6 357.1 -2.41

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

NET INCOME 2021 REVENUE
PROFIT  

MARGIN (%)

1 Medical Properties Trust 656.9 1,544.7 42.53

2 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 150.9 1,059.2 14.25

3 ProAssurance Corp. 144.1 1124.4 12.82

4 Vulcan Materials Co. 699.4 5,552.2 12.60

5 Hibbett Sports Inc. 174.3 1,691.2 10.31

6 Encompass Health Corp. 517.2 5,121.6 10.10

7 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. 18.4 280.6 6.56

8 Construction Partners Inc. 20.2 910.7 2.22

9 National Security Group Inc. 0.6 66.2 0.91

10 Adtran Inc. -8.6 563.0 -1.53

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

REVENUE
2020 

REVENUE
REVENUE 

GROWTH (%)

1 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 1,059.2 782.7 35.33

2 ProAssurance Corp. 1124.4 874.9 28.52

3 Medical Properties Trust 1,544.7 1,249.2 23.66

4 Hibbett Sports Inc. 1,691.2 1,419.7 19.12

5 Construction Partners Inc. 910.7 785.7 15.91

6 Vulcan Materials Co. 5,552.2 4,856.8 14.32

7 Adtran Inc. 563.0 506.5 11.15

8 Encompass Health Corp. 5,121.6 4,644.4 10.27

9 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. 280.6 264.5 6.09

10 National Security Group Inc. 66.2 66.6 -0.60

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

NET INCOME
2020 

NET INCOME
NET INCOME 
GROWTH (%)

1 Warrior Met Coal Inc. 150.9 -35.8 521.51

2 ProAssurance Corp. 144.1 -175.7 182.01

3 Hibbett Sports Inc. 174.3 74.3 134.59

4 National Security Group Inc. 0.6 -8.6 106.98

5 Medical Properties Trust 656.9 432.3 51.95

6 Encompass Health Corp. 517.2 368.8 40.24

7 Computer Programs and Systems Inc. 18.4 14.2 29.58

8 Vulcan Materials Co. 699.4 600.9 16.39

9 Construction Partners Inc. 20.2 40.3 -49.88

10 Adtran Inc. -8.6 2.4 -458.33

Largest Stock Price Increase, Non-Financial Stocks Largest Return on Assets, Non-Financial Stocks

Largest Return on Equity, Non-Financial Stocks Largest Profit Margin, Non-Financial Stocks

Largest Revenue Growth, Non-Financial Stocks Largest Income Growth, Non-Financial Stocks
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PUBLIC COMPANIES
RA

NK

COMPANY
2021 

 NET INCOME

2021  
SHAREHOLDER 

EQUITY
RETURN ON 
EQUITY (%)

1 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. 207.7 1,151.5 18.04

2 Regions Financial Corp. 2,521.0 18,325.0 13.76

3 Southern States Bancshares 18.6 177.2 10.50

4 Auburn National Bancorporation 8.0 103.7 7.71

5 First U.S. Bancshares 4.5 90.1 4.99

6 Cullman Bancorp Inc. 1.8 99.7 1.81

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021  

STOCK PRICE
2020  

STOCK PRICE
STOCK PRICE 
GROWTH (%)

1 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. $84.94 $40.29 110.82

2 Regions Financial Corp. $21.80 $16.12 35.24

3 First U.S. Bancshares $10.57 $9.0153 17.25

4 Auburn National Bancorporation $32.30 $41.69 -22.52

5 Cullman Bancorp Inc. $12.28 $22.00 -44.18

6 Southern States Bancshares $19.57 N/A N/A

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021 

NET INCOME 2021 ASSETS
RETURN ON 
ASSETS (%)

1 Southern States Bancshares 18.6 9.5 195.8

2 Regions Financial Corp. 2,521.0 162,938.0 1.5

3 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. 207.7 15,448.8 1.3

4 Auburn National Bancorporation 8.0 1,105.2 0.7

5 Cullman Bancorp Inc. 1.8 354.7 0.5

6 First U.S. Bancshares 4.5 958.3 0.5

RA
NK

COMPANY 2021 ASSETS 2020 ASSETS
ASSET 

GROWTH (%)

1 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. 15,448.8 11,932.7 29.47

2 Auburn National Bancorporation 1,105.2 956.6 15.53

3 Southern States Bancshares 9.5 8.5 11.76

4 Regions Financial Corp. 162,938.0 147,389.0 10.55

5 First U.S. Bancshares 958.3 890.5 7.61

6 Cullman Bancorp Inc. 354.7 331.4 7.03

RA
NK

COMPANY
2021  

NET INCOME
2020  

NET INCOME
NET INCOME 
GROWTH (%)

1 Regions Financial Corp. 2,521.0 1,094.0 130.44

2 First U.S. Bancshares 4.5 2.7 66.67

3 Southern States Bancshares 18.6 12.1 53.72

4 ServisFirst Bancshares Inc. 207.7 169.5 22.54

5 Auburn National Bancorporation 8.0 7.5 6.67

6 Cullman Bancorp Inc. 1.8 3.5 -48.57

Largest Return on Equity, Financial Stocks Largest Stock Price Increase, Financial Stocks

Largest Return on Assets, Financial Stocks Largest Asset Growth, Financial Stocks

Largest Income Growth, Financial Stocks




